Bridge Unit BU5020
(D3GN)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



Unit All

uoo1 U002 U003 U004
EXTERIOR PAPER TRANSPORT ELECTRICAL MAIN FRAME

uoo5
ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



uoo1
EXTERIOR

21.D5481232

COVER:UPPER:FR
ONT

6.AA100014

RETAINING RING
C - SEPARATE

2.04543010N
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X1
0

9.D1791505
(x3)
STOPPER:GUIDE P
LATE:VERTICAL T
RANSPORT

1.04504010N

(x19)
TAPPING SCREW:
M4X10

19.D5481230
COVER:FRONT:UP
PER

o

12.D3GN1301

COVER:UPPER:MI
DDLE

\‘ > /

5.07200030E 18-D5~¢481218

RETAINING RING - PIN:HINGE:DOOR:

M3 LOWER
-u002 U003 [uoo4 [uoos

8.B7061859  16.D5181274

(x4) (x2)

SCREW:SLIDER:LL  BRACKET:COVER:

ocK UPPER REAR:AUXI
LIARY

15.D5181273
(x2)
COVER:UPPER RE
AR:AUXILIARY

11.D3GA1265
HINGE:DOOR:LOW ~GROUND PLATE:D
ER OOR:LOWER

17.D5481217

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

A

20.D5481231
COVER:FRONT:LO
WER

A

3.04544008N
(x39)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X8

10.D3GA1255

COVER:FRAME:RE
AR UPPER

13.D3GN3982
DECAL:OPERATE:

HE R PAPER JAM

7.B2341293

LEVER - SAFETY S
WITCH

14.D5181258
(x2)
COVER:FRONT LO
WER

4.04583010N(x 2)
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X
10

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U001
EXTERIOR

22.D5481234
GRIP

N

25.M2051682
DOOR CATCH:FRO

NT

09

24.D7781264

DOOR CATCH

uoo03

U004

U005

23.D7781262
COVER:INNER CO

VER

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002

PAPER TRANSPORT
17.11050723 1811050758 11.07200040E 13.07433806 21-A0172988
CLAMPS:WES-050  (x18) RETAINING RING - RADIAL BALL BEA  (x9)
7 CLAMP:LWSM-030 M4 RING:DIA6XDIA13X RING

6A 5

& &

2.03540080N (x4)

10.07200030E 5.03604006N SCREW:M4X8
RETAINING RING - SCREW - M4X6

M3

8.04544006N 9.04544008N

(x20) (x38)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X6

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X8

14.07433808 6.04543006Q
(x5) (x5)

RADIAL BALL BEA TAPPING SCREW -
RING:DIASXDIA16X M3X6

5

12.07200060E 15.08050089
(x12) RETAINING RING -
RETAINING RING - M4

M6

1.03530040N
(x2)
SCREW - M3X4

16.11050692

S > ()
\w-:/ CLAMP:LES-0503

| ¢ & %

2012042612 4.03603016N 3-03603006N 7-04543008N 1911050761

MICRO SWITCH:D3  (x2) (x2) (x32) (x5)
V-16506-3C25:(SW  SCREW - M3X16 SCREW - M3X6 TAPPING SCREW:  CLAMP:LWS-0511A
1) ROUND POINT:3X8

U001 U003 |U004 |U005

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002

PAPER TRANSPORT
28.AA120139 32.AA143844 23.AA043742 33.AA143852 22.A2591158
DISCHARGE BRUS  (x2) SYNCHRONOUS B SCREW PULLEY FLANGE
H:EXIT SCREW:CLEANING ELT:40S3M309

FELT

25.AA063675

30.AA143545
(x2) SCREW:M4
SPRING - 5N
37.AG070022 34.AB030566
(x2) (x9)
MAGNET CATCH:2 TIMING PULLEY - 2
55N oT
38.AG070504 > 40.B1043887
MAGNET CATCH:4 RELEASE FRAME
41N SPRING
29.AA132234 35.AF022171
(x2) (x4)
SPACER:SLIDE RA TRANSPORT ROLL
IL:1.3MM ER:DRIVEN:DIA18X

2

26.AA080361 31.AA143790
(x2)

(x2)
SCREW:CONTACT
POINT

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:CASE:RISIN
G TRAY

& & Ny e

24.AA061000 36.AG051141 27-AA084059 39-AW010151 41.B8351181

SPRING - 1.42N (x2) (x8) (x2) COUPLING LEVER
RELEASE LEVER  BALL BEARING HO PHOTO REFLECTI
LDER ON SENSOR:PS12
2TL1-A(S1/S2)

U001 U003 |U004 |U005

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002
PAPER TRANSPORT

54.D3GN3858 53.-D3GN3857 61.D3GN3913 45.D0744698
COVER:PAPER EXI PLATE:MAGNETIC: GUIDE PLATE:UPP

T SUB-UNIT GUIDE PLATE ER MIDDLE:PEEN

58.D3GN3908

GUIDE PLATE:LO
WER LEFT

57.D3GN3905
GUIDE PLATE.LO
WER MIDDLE:PEE
N

56.D3GN3904

PLATE:GUIDE PLA
TE:AUXILIARY

50.D3GA3999
(x6)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:DRIVEN ROL
LER:PRESSURE:8.
ON

60.D3GN3911
(x2)

ARM:HANDLE:GUI SNone”
DE PLATE

.4
52.D3GN3856 51-D3GN3855 43.C2615686

COVER:ENTRANC  COVER:SAFETYS SCREW:ROUND P
E:SAFETY SWITCH WITCH OINT:SAFETY SWI
TCH

U004 |U005

U001 uoo03

44.D0743173

(x2) TIMING PULLEY:S2

LEVERLOCK:GUID M:25T
E PLATE

46.D01796762

SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:60S2M166

47.D2234960
DC MOTOR:ENCO
DER:NO:20W:ASS'
Y:BRUSHLESS:(M1
)

&

48.D2581389
TENSION SPRING:
PAPER EXIT:TIGHT
ENER

i

59.D3GN3909

GUIDE PLATE:UPP
" ERRIGHT:PEEN

49.D3GA3891
)
e DRIVE ROLLER:TR
] ANSPORT:PRESS
FIT

G
42.B8353939 55.D3GN3901
COVER- SAFETY  GUIDE PLATE.LO

SWITCH WER RIGHT:PEEN

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002

PAPER TRANSPORT

74.G1784828
(x2)
STAY:LOCK:LEVER
‘LEFT LOWER

66.D3GN3980
DECAL:GRIP:LEFT

70.D7273976
(x2)
CUSHION:GUIDE:C
ONNECTING

63.D3GN3916 64.D3GN3917 62.D3GN3915 72.D7783879
STOPPERLOCK ~ GUIDE PLATE:UPP  SHAFT:GUIDE PLA  TORSION SPRING:
ER LEFT:PEEN TE:LOCK OPEN AND CLOSE:

AUXILIARY:13.5N

S

G

P 68.D4574130

@ PULLEY:IDLER:DIA
17

_65.D3GN3952

/SHAFT:DRIVE:GAT
. E

75.G1784908
\ (x2)
\  COIL SPRING.LEFT
\  LOWERLOCK

71.D7662466
(x3)
SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:30S3M252

73.D7783893 67.D3GN3981 69.D5183939

U001 uoo03

(x4) DECAL:GRIP:RIGH COVER:SAFETY S
COVERRIGHTUP T WITCH:CABLE
PER:JOINT UNIT:T
RANSPORT

U004 |U005

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U003

ELECTRICAL
1.D3GN5150
PCB:MAIN CONTR
OL:ASS'Y:(PCB1)

U001 [U002 -U004 U005

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U004

MAIN FRAME
1.03603006N 4.11050692 5.11050724
(x6) CLAMP:LES-0503 ~ CLAMPS:WES-121
SCREW - M3X6 0

12.D3GA1527
HINGE:DOOR:UPP
ER:ASS'Y

3.04544008N

(x32)
TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X8

13.D3GA1529
HINGE:DOOR:LOW
ER

6.11050758

(x4)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

2.04543010N(x2)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X10

811060873
| BUSHSR6W-1  3.04544008N (x67)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:4X8

7.11050761
y-  (x3)
CLAMP:LWS-0511A

11.B8351068

Y (x2)
. STAY COVER - FR
- ONT LOWER

10.88351059

! &

9.AA143547  15:M3791226 14.D7351877

(x4) PLATE:MAGNETC  (x4)
HEXAGONAL BOLT ATCH CASTER:DIA50H65
:M12X80 :STOPPER:NO

U001 |U002 |U003 U005

\’/GROUND PLATE

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U005

ACCESSORIES /
11.88351188 9-B8307511 8.B7067531 1.04513006N /ﬁ

GUIDE PLATE - UP  CONNECTING GUI  CUSHION:SPACER  (x2)
PER DE PLATE - LOWE TAPPING SCREW -

R 3X6

/ | 8 -

3.04514016N(x4)

12.04341470 TAPPING SCREW:4X16

2.04514008N
BRACKET:COUPLI (x2)
NG:MAIN:ASS'Y TAPPING SCREW:
4x8
5.04544008N

10.88351058
GROUND PLATE B
RACKET

(x4) =
TAPPING SCREW: %
ROUND POINT:4X8

4.04543006Q
(x4)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

6.81321226 7.B3021163
(x4) GROUNDING PLAT
HOLDER:STAND E

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 UOO4-

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
A0172988 RING U002 21
A2591158 |PULLEY FLANGE U002 22
AA043742 [SYNCHRONOUS BELT:40S3M309 |U002 23
AA061000 |SPRING - 1.42N U002 24
AA063675 |SPRING - 5N U002 25
AA080361 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:CASE:RISI|U002 26
NG TRAY
AA084059 BALL BEARING HOLDER U002 27
AA100014 |RETAINING RING C - SEPARATE |U001 6
AA120139 DISCHARGE BRUSH:EXIT U002 28
AA132234 |SPACER:SLIDE RAIL:1.3MM U002 29
AA143545 |SCREW:M4 U002 30
AA143547 HEXAGONAL BOLT:M12X80 U004 9
AA143790 |[SCREW:CONTACT POINT U002 31
AA143844 |SCREW:CLEANING FELT U002 32
AA143852 |[SCREW U002 33
AB030566 [TIMING PULLEY - 20T U002 34
AF022171 TRANSPORT ROLLER:DRIVEN:DIA|U002 35
18X2
AG051141 RELEASE LEVER U002 36
AG070022 MAGNET CATCH:25.5N U002 37
AG070504 |MAGNET CATCH:44.1N U002 38
AWO010151 |PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR:PS U002 39
122TL1-A:(S1/S2)
B1043887 RELEASE FRAME SPRING U002 40
B1321226 |HOLDER:STAND U005 6
B2341293 |LEVER - SAFETY SWITCH U001 7
B3021163 |GROUNDING PLATE U005 7
B7061859 |[SCREW:SLIDER:LOCK U001 8
B7067531 |CUSHION:SPACER U005 8
B8307511 |CONNECTING GUIDE PLATE - LO (U005 9
WER
B8351058 |GROUND PLATE BRACKET U005 10
B8351059 |GROUND PLATE uoo4 10
B8351068 |STAY COVER - FRONT LOWER uoo4 11
B8351181 |COUPLING LEVER U002 41
B8351188 |GUIDE PLATE - UPPER U005 11
B8353939 |COVER - SAFETY SWITCH U002 42

Number Part Name Group ID

C2615686 |SCREW:ROUND POINT:SAFETY S U002 43
WITCH

D0743173 [TIMING PULLEY:S2M:25T U002 44

D0744698 |LEVER:LOCK:GUIDE PLATE U002 45

D1791505 |STOPPER:GUIDE PLATE:VERTICA U001 9
L TRANSPORT

D1796762 |SYNCHRONOUS BELT:60S2M166 |U002 46

D2234960 DC MOTOR:ENCODER:NO:20W:AS|U002 a7
S'Y:BRUSHLESS:(M1)

D2581389 TENSION SPRING:PAPER EXIT:TI U002 48
GHTENER

D3GA1255 |COVER:FRAME:REAR UPPER uoo1 10

D3GA1265 | GROUND PLATE:DOOR:LOWER |UOO1 11

D3GA1527 HINGE:DOOR:UPPER:ASS'Y U004 12

D3GA1529 HINGE:DOOR:LOWER U004 13

D3GA3891 DRIVE ROLLER:TRANSPORT:PRE |U002 49
SS FIT

D3GA3999 COMPRESSION SPRING:DRIVEN U002 50
ROLLER:PRESSURE:8.0N

D3GN1301 |[COVER:UPPER:MIDDLE U001 12

D3GN3855 |[COVER:SAFETY SWITCH U002 51

D3GN3856 |[COVER:ENTRANCE:SAFETY SWIT |U002 52
CH

D3GN3857 PLATE:MAGNETIC:GUIDE PLATE (U002 53

D3GN3858 |COVER:PAPER EXIT SUB-UNIT U002 54

D3GN3901 GUIDE PLATE:LOWER RIGHT:PEE U002 55
N

D3GN3904 PLATE:GUIDE PLATE:AUXILIARY |U0O02 56

D3GN3905 \GUIDE PLATE:LOWER MIDDLE:PE |U002 57
EN

D3GN3908 GUIDE PLATE:LOWER LEFT U002 58

D3GN3909 GUIDE PLATE:UPPER RIGHT:PEE (U002 59
N

D3GN3911 ARM:HANDLE:GUIDE PLATE U002 60

D3GN3913 |GUIDE PLATE:UPPER MIDDLE:PE |U002 61
EN

D3GN3915 SHAFT:GUIDE PLATE:LOCK U002 62

D3GN3916 STOPPER:LOCK U002 63

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D3GN3917 GUIDE PLATE:UPPER LEFT:PEEN U002 64
D3GN3952 SHAFT:DRIVE:GATE U002 65
D3GN3980 DECAL:GRIP:LEFT U002 66
D3GN3981 | DECAL:GRIP:RIGHT U002 67
D3GN3982 DECAL:OPERATE:PAPER JAM U001 13
D3GN5150 |PCB:MAIN CONTROL:ASS'Y:(PCB1 U003 1
)
D4341470 BRACKET:COUPLING:MAIN:ASS'Y U005 12
D4574130 |PULLEY:IDLER:DIA17 U002 68
D5181258 |COVER:FRONT LOWER U001 14
D5181273 |COVER:UPPER REAR:AUXILIARY U001 15
D5181274 BRACKET:COVER:UPPER REAR:A U001 16
UXILIARY
D5183939 |COVER:SAFETY SWITCH:CABLE U002 69
D5481217 |HINGE:DOOR:LOWER U001 17
D5481218 |PIN:HINGE:DOOR:LOWER U001 18
D5481230 |COVER:FRONT:UPPER U001 19
D5481231 |COVER:FRONT:LOWER U001 20
D5481232 |COVER:UPPER:FRONT U001 21
D5481234 |GRIP U001 22
D7273976 |CUSHION:GUIDE:CONNECTING U002 70
D7351877 |CASTER:DIA50H65:STOPPER:NO (U004 14
D7662466 |[SYNCHRONOUS BELT:30S3M252 U002 71
D7781262 |COVER:INNER COVER U001 23
D7781264 DOOR CATCH U001 24
D7783879 |[TORSION SPRING:OPEN AND CLO U002 72
SE:AUXILIARY:13.5N
D7783893 |COVER:RIGHT UPPER:JOINT UNIT U002 73
:TRANSPORT
G1784828 |STAY:LOCK:.LEVER:LEFT LOWER |U002 74
G1784908 |COIL SPRING:LEFT LOWER:LOCK |U002 75
M2051682 |[DOOR CATCH:FRONT U001 25
M3791226 |PLATE:MAGNET CATCH uoo4 15

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



g‘
03530040N
SCREW - M3X4

/
Q¢
03540080N
SCREW:M4X8

04514008N
TAPPING SCREW:4X8

04514016N
TAPPING SCREW:4X16

22 RS-

04583010N 07200030E
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S RETAINING RING - M3
CREW:3X10

4

I“»‘

-

\/

11050692
CLAMP:LES-0503

11050723
CLAMPS:WES-0507

03603006N
SCREW - M3X6

Q

04543006Q
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

07200040E
RETAINING RING - M4

11050724
CLAMPS:WES-1210

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Standard Parts

~

03603016N
SCREW - M3X16

e

04543008N
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P
OINT:3X8

07200060E
RETAINING RING - M6

11050758
CLAMP:LWSM-0306A

9

03604006N
SCREW - M4X6

04504010N
TAPPING SCREW:M4X10

04513006N
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

A & N7

04543010N 04544006N 04544008N
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P

OINT:3X10 OINT:4X6 OINT:4X8
07433806 07433808 08050089
RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA6 RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA8 RETAINING RING - M4
XDIA13X5 XDIA16X5

4 ‘Q
11050761 11060873 12042612
CLAMP:LWS-0511A BUSH:SR-6W-1 MICRO SWITCH:D3V-16506-3

C25:(SW1)

2019/03/15 Version 1.00






	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 PAPER TRANSPORT
	U003 ELECTRICAL
	U004 MAIN FRAME
	U005 ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts

